

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 11805/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2006 in RFA No.  
3329/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

H.S.I.D.C. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABHU & ORS. Respondent(s)  
WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report  
with permission to file additional documents)  
WITH

SLP(C)...CC 12287/2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
with permission to file additional documents)

SLP(C)...CC 12291/2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
with permission to file additional documents)

SLP(C)...CC 12293/2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
with permission to file additional documents)

SLP(C)...CC 12295/2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
with permission to file additional documents)

SLP(C)...CC 12297/2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
with permission to file additional documents)

SLP(C)...CC 12299/2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
with permission to file additional documents)

SLP(C)...CC 12303/2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
with permission to file additional documents)

SLP(C)...CC 12308/2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
with permission to file additional documents)

..2/-

: 2 :

SLP(C)...CC 12309/2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
with permission to file additional documents)

SLP(C)...CC 12310/2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
with permission to file additional documents)

SLP(C)...CC 12325/2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
with permission to file additional documents)

SLP(C)...CC 12361/2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
with permission to file additional documents)

SLP(C)...CC 12367/2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
with permission to file additional documents)

SLP(C)...CC 12371/2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
with permission to file additional documents)

SLP(C)...CC 12372/2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
with permission to file additional documents)

SLP(C)...CC 12375/2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
with permission to file additional documents)

SLP(C)...CC 12377/2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
with permission to file additional documents)

SLP(C)...CC 12380/2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
with permission to file additional documents)

SLP(C)...CC 12382/2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
with permission to file additional documents)

SLP(C)...CC 12388/2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
with permission to file additional documents)

: 3 :

..3/-

SLP(C)...CC 12402/2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
with permission to file additional documents)

SLP(C)...CC 12403/2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
with permission to file additional documents)

SLP(C)...CC 12404/2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
with permission to file additional documents)

SLP(C)...CC 12405/2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
with permission to file additional documents)

SLP(C)...CC 12408/2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
with permission to file additional documents)

SLP(C)...CC 12410/2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
with permission to file additional documents)

SLP(C)...CC 12413/2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
with permission to file additional documents)

SLP(C)...CC 12418/2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
with permission to file additional documents)

SLP(C)...CC 12419/2010

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
with permission to file additional documents)

SLP(C)...CC 12421/2010

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
with permission to file additional documents)

SLP(C)...CC 12463/2010

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
with permission to file additional documents)

SLP(C)...CC 12466/2010

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
with permission to file additional documents)

..4/-

: 4 :

SLP(C)...CC 12468/2010

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
with permission to file additional documents)

SLP(C)...CC 12472/2010

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
with permission to file additional documents)

SLP(C)...CC 12469/2010

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
with permission to file additional documents)

SLP(C)...CC 12482/2010

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
with permission to file additional documents)

SLP(C)...CC 12483/2010

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
with permission to file additional documents)

SLP(C)...CC 12485/2010

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
with permission to file additional documents)

SLP(C)...CC 12484/2010

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
with permission to file additional documents)

SLP(C)...CC 12474/2010

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
with permission to file additional documents)

SLP(C)...CC 12481/2010

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
with permission to file additional documents)

SLP(C)...CC 12509/2010

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
with permission to file additional documents)

SLP(C)...CC 12510/2010

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
with permission to file additional documents)

SLP(C)...CC 12511/2010

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
with permission to file additional documents)

..5/-

: 5 :

SLP(C)...CC 12512/2010

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
with permission to file additional documents)

SLP(C)...CC 12513/2010

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
with permission to file additional documents)

Date: 13/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev K Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mrs. Lalitha Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice in the applications seeking  
condonation of delay as well as in the special leave  
petitions.

Tag with C.A. No. 6515 of 2009 and connected  
matters.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master